Memo No. AR/SSA/REGULRN/ 11/2011-12

Dated Itanagar the 8th 6C 2013.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Director of Account & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 3. The Finance & Account Officer, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Deputy Director of School Education, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District for information. He is requested to accept the joining report of the incumbent and verify the Education qualification etc. before accepting the joining report of incumbent and furnish the date of joining report to this Directorate.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District for information.
- Person concern for information and compliance. He/She is directed to report for duty to the DDSE. Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of the order, failing which the appointment order stand cancelled.
- 7. Office / spare copy.

(B.Yirang).

(B. Yirang). Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, \ltanagar.

## DEPARTMENT OF ANOMACHAE PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BLOCK NO.1, FLOOR NO-3<sup>RD</sup> ITANAGAR.

NO.SEDN/103/2008

Dated Itanagar, the 09th Nov'2017.

# ORDER

Shri Bake Peter, TGT, Govt. Secondary School, Parsi-Parlo, District Kurung-Kumey, Arunachal Pradesh is appoint as Headmaster on Officiating basis without any financial

benefit on the following terms and condition:-

- That he shall not claim for continuous appointment in the post near future.
- 2. He shall not claim for seniority when promotion is given to the post of Headmaster.
- He shall be reverted back to the original post as and when required.
- His case of regularization to the post of Headmaster/Vice-Principal will be done as and when his time for promotion comes.
- The other terms and conditions not mentioned herein will be governed under relevant rules in force from time to time.

This issue with the approval of Hon'ble Minister(Edn), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh vide No.Nil, dated 09/11/2017.

> Sd/- Jokey Angu, IAS Secretary(Edn) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

### Memo No. NO.SEDN/103/2008/ 42

Dated Itanagar, the Nov'2017.

Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 2. The P.S to Commissioner(Edn), Arunachal Pradesh for Information.
- 3. The P.S to Secretary (Edn), Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 4. The Directorate of School Education, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Koloriang, Kurung-Kurney District for information.
- 6. The DDSE, Koloriang, Kurung-Kumey District for information.
- 7. The Headmaster, Govt. Secondary School, Parsi-Parlo, Kurung-Kumey District for information.
- Shri Bake Peter, TGT, Govt. Secondary School, Parsi-Parlo, District Kurung-Kumey for compliance.
- 10. Office /Spare copy.

\ (Likha Tejji) Under Secretary (Edn) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar



File No.SEDN-26/7/2022-O/o, US-I-ED

# GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ITANAGAR

Dated, Itanagar the 11th July, 2022

#### ORDER

In compliance with Hon'ble High Court's Order dated 02.02.2022 in WP(C) 37(AP) 2020 & contempt order dated 19.05.2022 Case No. Cont.Cas(c) 17/2022 the pay of Shri Bake Peter HM/VP (Officiating) appointed vide order no. SEDN/103/2008 dated 09/11/2017 is hereby granted Pay Scale in Pay Matrix Level -10 w.e.f. 09.11.2017. Accordingly, his Pay has been regulated as detail shown below:-

Date & Sl.No.	Already drawn	To be drawn	Remarks
09.11.2017	50500/- (L-7)	56100/- (L-10)	Pay fixed on appointment of HM/VP (Officiating)
01.07.2018	52000/- (L-7)	57800/- (L-10)	by Increment
01.07.2019	53600/- (L-7)	59500/- (L-10)	by Increment
01.07.2020	55200/- (L-7)	61300/- (L-10)	by Increment
01.07.2021	56900/- (L-7)	63100/- (L-10)	by Increment
01.07.2022		65000/- (L-10)	by Increment
		DNI op 01/07/2023	

DNI on 01/07/2023

The pay is being fixed with the approval of Competent Authority dated 11/07/2022

Sd/-Padmini Singla, IAS Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Dated the July '2022

Copy to:-

- The P.S to Hon,ble Minister(Education), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- The P.A to Commissioner (Education) Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Director of Secondary Education, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey district for information.
- The DDSE, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey district for information.
- The FAO, DSE, S Office Itanagar for information.
- The Treasury Officer, Koloriang for information.
- Shri Bake Peter, HM (Officiating), GSS, Parsi Parlo, Kurung Kumey district for information
- Office copy.

Signed by Khumkon Mossang Date: 11-07-2022 13:27:56 URBENSECTED (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.